# L11000024851

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	_
(Add	dress)	
(9)	10: 1 (7: 10)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	÷ #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu:	siness Entity Nam	ne)
	z <b>.</b>	,
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



800196741108

03/08/11--01021--024 \*\*25.00

2011 MAR -8 PN 2: 01
SECRETARY OF STATE
AHASSEF FIORIO

T. CLINE ROAM SOL



March 9, 2011

MANUEL SUAREZ 4155 SW 130 AVE STE 213 MIAMI, FL 33175

SUBJECT: INVERSIONES ROGELRA LLC.

Ref. Number: L11000024851

We have received your document for INVERSIONES ROGELRA LLC. and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 608.407, Florida Statutes, requires the document(s) to be signed by a member or by the authorized representative of a member.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please (850) 245-6020.

Tammi Cline Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 511A00005748

# **COVER LETTER**

TO:

CR2E062 (08/05)

Registration Section

Division o	f Corporations			
SUBJECT:	INVERSIO	NES ROGE	ELRA LLC	
	Name of L	imited Liability Co	ompany	
Dear Sir or Madam:	:			
The enclosed Articl	es of Correction and fee(s) are s	ubmitted for filing	<b>;</b> •	
Please return all cor	respondence concerning this ma	atter to the following	ng:	
<sub>1</sub>	MANUEL SUAREZ	arti (1766)		
	Name of Person		<del></del>	
MANNY	SUAREZ & ASSOCIAT	ES P.A.	_	
	Firm/Company		_	78
41	55 SW 130 AVE STE#2	213		ECRET LLAH
	Address			ETA HAS
	MIAMI, FL 33175		_	RY O
,	City/State and Zip Code			ARY OF STATE
	MANNY1217@AOL.COM s: (to be used for future annual r	М	<del>_</del>	RATE
E-mail addres	s: (to be used for future annual r	eport notification)		Þ
For further informa	tion concerning this matter, plea	se call:		
	NNY SUAREZ	at ( <u>786</u>		
N	ame of Person	Area C	ode & Daytime Telephone Number	
STREET/COURING Registration Section Division of Corpora Clifton Building 2661 Executive Cer Tallahassee, Florida	n utions uter Circle		MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314	
Enclosed is a check	c for the following amount:			
\$25 Filing Fee	\$30 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$55 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$60 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy	

### ARTICLES OF CORRECTION **FOR** FLORIDA OR FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to section 608.4115, F.S., this document is being submitted <u>within the required 30</u> <u>business days</u> to correct the <u>attached</u> articles of organization or application to transact business in Florida.

FIRST	The name of the limited liability company is: INVERSIONES ROGELRA LLC				
SECO!	ND: The articles of organization or the application to transact business				
<u>(CH</u>	ECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX AND COMPLETE THE APPLICABLE STATEMENT				
<b>✓</b>	ains an incorrect statement. The incorrect statement, the reason the statement is rect, and the corrected statement are as follows: le IV (incorrect address)The correct address of Vidal Martinez is :11367				
	nw 34th PL Sunrise, FL 33323				
	Article V(incorrect address)The correct address of Ivan M Rodriguez and Fabiola				
	J Ramirez is : AV Las Republicas CC Terra PL 2P Ste 46 Caracas, VE.01080				
	OR AR				
	Was defectively signed. The manner in which the document was defectively signed and the appropriate correction are as follows:				
	STATE LORIDA				
Dated:	03/31/11				
	Mushing				
	Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member				
	VIDAL MARTINEZ				
	Typed or printed name of signee				
	Filing Fee: \$25.00 Certified Copy: \$30.00 (optional)				

# Electronic Articles of Organization For Florida Limited Liability Company

L11000024851 FILED 8:00 AM February 28, 2011 Sec. Of State thampton

### **Article I**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: INVERSIONES ROGELRA LLC.

### **Article II**

The street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

11367 NW 34TH PL SUNRISE, FL. 33323

The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is:

11367 NW 34TH PL SUNRISE, FL. 33323

### **Article III**

The purpose for which this Limited Liability Company is organized is: ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS.

### **Article IV**

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

VIDAL MARTINEZ 11367 NW 34TH PL MIAMI, FL. 33323

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: VIDAL MARTINEZ

Article V

The name and address of managing members/managers are:

Title: MGRM IVAN M RODRIGUEZ 11367 NW 34TH PL MIAMI, FL. 33323

Title: MGRM FABIOLA J RAMIREZ 11367 NW 34TH PL MIAMI, FL. 33323

L11000024851 FILED 8:00 AM February 28, 2011 Sec. Of State thampton

## **Article VI**

The effective date for this Limited Liability Company shall be:

02/25/2011

Signature of member or an authorized representative of a member

Electronic Signature: VIDAL MARTINEZ

I am the member or authorized representative submitting these Articles of Organization and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. I understand the requirement to file an annual report between January 1st and May 1st in the calendar year following formation of the LLC and every year thereafter to maintain "active" status.